
Corona del Sol
Counseling Office

2024-2025

Dawn Milovich
Ext. 80137 dmilovich@tempeunion.org
Department Chair
Grades 9 – 12 PL-STE
Middle School Registration Coordinator
ACT Lead Coordinator
Crisis Team Leader
Gifted Coordinator

Lauren Conner
Ext. 80136 lconner@tempeunion.org
Grades 9 – 12 A – CAM
EVIT Liaison
College Counselor Lead

Michelle Kozimor
Ext. 80132 mkozimor@tempeunion.org
Grades 9 – 12 CAN – FIN
PSAT Lead Coordinator
McKinney - Vento Liaison

Nikki Gamboa
Ext. 80134 ngamboa@tempeunion.org
Grades 9 – 12 FIR – JA
AP Co-Coordinator
ELL Coordinator
High School Registration Co-Coordinator

Michelle Deignan
Ext 80135 mdeignan@tempeunion.org
Grade 9 – 12 JE – MA
ACE Program Coordinator
Scholarship Coordinator/College Co-Coordinator
AIMS Science Lead Coordinator

Kathleen Baumann
Ext. 80138 kbaumann@tempeunion.org
Grades 9 – 12 MC – PI
AP Co-Coordinator
High School Registration Co-Coordinator

Rosemary Cortez
Ext. 80133 rcortez@tempeunion.org
Grades 9 – 12 STI – Z
Military Liaison
ASVAB
ACT Aspire Lead Coordinator

Laura Ramos
Ext. 80131 lramos@tempeunion.org
Counseling Assistant

Valerie Molina
480-586-8881 vmolina@tempeunion.org
Native American Education Coordinator

Caroline Chambers
480-752-8897 x 88153
cchambers@tempeunion.org
Care 7 Youth Specialist

Tristyn Ray
(480) 752-8788 x88253
tray@tempeunion.org
Care 7 Youth Specialist
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